505064484 08/27/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5111240

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
ADAM BEARUP			07/21/2016
MICHAEL RASMUSSEN			07/21/2016
RECEIVING PARTY Name:		CHER NORTH AMERICA, INC.	
Street Address:		4555 AIRPORT WAY	
City:		DENVER	
State/Country:		COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80239		
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total:	1	
Property Type		Number	
Application Numbe	r•	29649462	

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	3038639700
Email:	lbrown@sheridanross.com
Correspondent Name:	ROBERT R. BRUNELLI
Address Line 1:	1560 BROADWAY, SUITE 1200
Address Line 4:	DENVER, COLORADO 80202

2651-651-DIV
ROBERT R. BRUNELLI
/ROBERT R. BRUNELLI/
08/27/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=2651-651 Assignment#page1.tif source=2651-651 Assignment#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Adam Bearup of 9770 W. Ohio Ave., Lakewood, CO 80226, and Michael Rasmussen of 530 E. 20th Ave. #5309, Denver, CO 80205, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "**PRESSURE WASHER**", for which a non-provisional application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared and filed on June 20, 2016, receiving Serial No. 29/568,672 and further identified as Attorney File No. 2651-651;

WHEREAS, Kärcher North America, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation duly registered in Delaware, U.S.A., whose postal address is 4555 Airport Way, Denver, Colorado 80239, U.S.A., desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent to be granted for the invention in the United States and in all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge, we have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the application, all applications claiming benefit of the application, including, but not limited to, all provisional, divisional, continuation and continuation-in part applications related to the aforementioned application, and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon in the United States and in all foreign countries, and all reissues thereof, together with the right to claim priority under the International Convention in all member countries; and we authorize and request the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent for the invention to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND we covenant and agree that we have the full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any assignment or other instrument in conflict with this Assignment;

AND we further covenant and agree that upon request by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, and without further consideration, we will do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to assist ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns to obtain and enforce patent protection for the invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, including, but not limited to, communicate with ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns any facts known to us regarding the invention, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths, it being understood that any expense incident to the rendering of such assistance will be borne by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns.

PATENT REEL: 046709 FRAME: 0949 The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Worldwide Assignment, to Kärcher North America, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

Date: 7/21/16

By: ______ Adam Bearup

Date: 2/21/2016

By: Michael Rasmassen